

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-51.81 %			-63.97 %		-48.28 %
			435,740.00	210,000.00	-225,740.00	157,000.00	-278,740.00	225,374.00	-210,366.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.4100	ACRE	10,000.0000	6,000.0000	-40.00 %	5,000.0000	-50.00 %	25,000.0000	150.00 %	
			14,100.00	8,460.00	-5,640.00	7,050.00	-7,050.00	35,250.00	21,150.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	566.0000	L.F.	8.0000	6.3000	-21.25 %	5.0000	-37.50 %	6.5000	-18.75 %	
			4,528.00	3,565.80	-962.20	2,830.00	-1,698.00	3,679.00	-849.00	
4	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			450,000.00	450,000.00		450,000.00		450,000.00		
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	600.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	5.0000	-83.33 %	10.0000	-66.67 %	7.0000	-76.67 %	
			18,000.00	3,000.00	-15,000.00	6,000.00	-12,000.00	4,200.00	-13,800.00	
6	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	27580.0000	TON	15.0000	9.7500	-35.00 %	7.0000	-53.33 %	13.0000	-13.33 %	
			413,700.00	268,905.00	-144,795.00	193,060.00	-220,640.00	358,540.00	-55,160.00	
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	14910.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	1.7000	-43.33 %	5.0000	66.67 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			44,730.00	25,347.00	-19,383.00	74,550.00	29,820.00	29,820.00	-14,910.00	
DRAINAGE										
8	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,850.0000	90.00 %	2,500.0000	66.67 %	2,500.0000	66.67 %	
			3,000.00	5,700.00	2,700.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	
9	STREAMBED SEDIMENT									
	145.0000	TON	40.0000	25.0000	-37.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	-25.00 %	
			5,800.00	3,625.00	-2,175.00	5,800.00	0.00	4,350.00	-1,450.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	QUARRY SPALLS									
	50.0000	C.Y.	60.0000 3,000.00	40.0000 2,000.00	-33.33% -1,000.00	30.0000 1,500.00	-50.00% -1,500.00	40.0000 2,000.00	-33.33% -1,000.00	
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	135.0000	L.F.	30.0000 4,050.00	10.0000 1,350.00	-66.67% -2,700.00	15.0000 2,025.00	-50.00% -2,025.00	8.0000 1,080.00	-73.33% -2,970.00	
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	194.0000	L.F.	28.0000 5,432.00	12.7500 2,473.50	-54.46% -2,958.50	50.0000 9,700.00	78.57% 4,268.00	5.0000 970.00	-82.14% -4,462.00	
STORM SEWER										
13	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	110.0000	L.F.	30.0000 3,300.00	10.0000 1,100.00	-66.67% -2,200.00	15.0000 1,650.00	-50.00% -1,650.00	21.0000 2,310.00	-30.00% -990.00	
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	1,150.0000 1,150.00	-23.33% -350.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	0.00% 0.00	1,100.0000 1,100.00	-26.67% -400.00	
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	3,555.0000 3,555.00	18.50% 555.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	0.00% 0.00	2,200.0000 2,200.00	-26.67% -800.00	
16	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	366.0000	L.F.	3.0000 1,098.00	2.5000 915.00	-16.67% -183.00	2.0000 732.00	-33.33% -366.00	2.0000 732.00	-33.33% -366.00	
17	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	196.0000	L.F.	45.0000 8,820.00	36.5000 7,154.00	-18.89% -1,666.00	35.0000 6,860.00	-22.22% -1,960.00	30.0000 5,880.00	-33.33% -2,940.00	
18	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	303.0000	L.F.	75.0000 22,725.00	85.0000 25,755.00	13.33% 3,030.00	150.0000 45,450.00	100.00% 22,725.00	186.0000 56,358.00	148.00% 33,633.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
19	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL									
	15.0000	C.Y.	65.0000	50.0000	-23.08 %	5.0000	-92.31 %	42.0000	-35.38 %	
			975.00	750.00	-225.00	75.00	-900.00	630.00	-345.00	
20	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL									
	1020.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	113.0000	-77.40 %	130.0000	-74.00 %	128.0000	-74.40 %	
			510,000.00	115,260.00	-394,740.00	132,600.00	-377,400.00	130,560.00	-379,440.00	
21	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL									
	261.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	257.0000	-74.30 %	260.0000	-74.00 %	315.0000	-68.50 %	
			261,000.00	67,077.00	-193,923.00	67,860.00	-193,140.00	82,215.00	-178,785.00	
22	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - SHAFT CAP									
		L.S.			0.00 %		2,400.00 %		180.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	25,000.00	24,000.00	2,800.00	1,800.00	
23	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 4'-0" DIA. SHAFT									
	1230.0000	L.F.	500.0000	15.0000	-97.00 %	16.0000	-96.80 %	16.0000	-96.80 %	
			615,000.00	18,450.00	-596,550.00	19,680.00	-595,320.00	19,680.00	-595,320.00	
24	CASING SHORING									
	30.0000	L.F.	500.0000	1.0000	-99.80 %	50.0000	-90.00 %	135.0000	-73.00 %	
			15,000.00	30.00	-14,970.00	1,500.00	-13,500.00	4,050.00	-10,950.00	
25	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT CAP									
	35200.0000	LB.	1.1000	0.5500	-50.00 %	0.7500	-31.82 %	0.8000	-27.27 %	
			38,720.00	19,360.00	-19,360.00	26,400.00	-12,320.00	28,160.00	-10,560.00	
26	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT									
	371900.0000	LB.	1.1000	0.5500	-50.00 %	0.5000	-54.55 %	0.5500	-50.00 %	
			409,090.00	204,545.00	-204,545.00	185,950.00	-223,140.00	204,545.00	-204,545.00	
27	CSL ACCESS TUBE									
	7110.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %	
			71,100.00	42,660.00	-28,440.00	42,660.00	-28,440.00	78,210.00	7,110.00	
28	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SHAFT CAP									
	140.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	375.0000	-25.00 %	400.0000	-20.00 %	525.0000	5.00 %	
			70,000.00	52,500.00	-17,500.00	56,000.00	-14,000.00	73,500.00	3,500.00	
29	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT									
	828.0000	C.Y.	300.0000	278.0000	-7.33 %	300.0000	0.00 %	280.0000	-6.67 %	
			248,400.00	230,184.00	-18,216.00	248,400.00	0.00	231,840.00	-16,560.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
30	LEAN CONCRETE FOR SHAFT									
	482.0000	C.Y.	300.0000	270.0000	-10.00 %	290.0000	-3.33 %	275.0000	-8.33 %	
			144,600.00	130,140.00	-14,460.00	139,780.00	-4,820.00	132,550.00	-12,050.00	
31	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
32	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR									
	28.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	5,000.0000	25.00 %	5,500.0000	37.50 %	5,000.0000	25.00 %	
			112,000.00	140,000.00	28,000.00	154,000.00	42,000.00	140,000.00	28,000.00	
33	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR PERFORMANCE TEST									
	3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	4,400.0000	193.33 %	4,500.0000	200.00 %	2,200.0000	46.67 %	
			4,500.00	13,200.00	8,700.00	13,500.00	9,000.00	6,600.00	2,100.00	
34	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL									
	1500.0000	S.F.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	25.0000	-50.00 %	30.0000	-40.00 %	
			75,000.00	45,000.00	-30,000.00	37,500.00	-37,500.00	45,000.00	-30,000.00	
35	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL									
	1130.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	24.5000	-30.00 %	10.0000	-71.43 %	26.0000	-25.71 %	
			39,550.00	27,685.00	-11,865.00	11,300.00	-28,250.00	29,380.00	-10,170.00	
SURFACING										
36	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	7000.0000	TON	16.0000	13.0000	-18.75 %	13.0000	-18.75 %	14.0000	-12.50 %	
			112,000.00	91,000.00	-21,000.00	91,000.00	-21,000.00	98,000.00	-14,000.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
37	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,510.00	1,510.00		1,510.00		1,510.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
38	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 1510.0000	TON	95.0000 143,450.00	-21.05 % -30,200.00	75.0000 113,250.00	-20.00 % -28,690.00	76.0000 114,760.00	-20.00 % -28,690.00	98.0000 147,980.00	3.16 % 4,530.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
39	ESC LEAD 117.0000	DAY	150.0000 17,550.00	-33.33 % -5,850.00	100.0000 11,700.00	-33.33 % -5,850.00	100.0000 11,700.00	-33.33 % -5,850.00	25.0000 2,925.00	-83.33 % -14,625.00
40	STREET CLEANING 900.0000	HR	110.0000 99,000.00	-95.45 % -94,500.00	5.0000 4,500.00	-31.82 % -31,500.00	75.0000 67,500.00	-31.82 % -31,500.00	45.0000 40,500.00	-59.09 % -58,500.00
41	SILT FENCE 1445.0000	L.F.	5.0000 7,225.00	10.00 % 722.50	5.5000 7,947.50	-20.00 % -1,445.00	4.0000 5,780.00	-20.00 % -1,445.00	4.0000 5,780.00	-20.00 % -1,445.00
42	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		500,000.00	0.00 %	500,000.00	0.00 %	500,000.00	0.00 %	500,000.00	0.00 %
43	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 1.4100	ACRE	2,500.0000 3,525.00	-29.80 % -1,050.45	1,755.0000 2,474.55	0.00 % 0.00	2,500.0000 3,525.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,300.0000 1,833.00	-48.00 % -1,692.00
44	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 1445.0000	L.F.	5.0000 7,225.00	-40.00 % -2,890.00	3.0000 4,335.00	-60.00 % -4,335.00	2.0000 2,890.00	-60.00 % -4,335.00	6.0000 8,670.00	20.00 % 1,445.00
TRAFFIC										
45	EXTRUDED CURB 596.0000	L.F.	7.0000 4,172.00	-35.71 % -1,490.00	4.5000 2,682.00	-35.71 % -1,490.00	4.5000 2,682.00	-35.71 % -1,490.00	5.0000 2,980.00	-28.57 % -1,192.00
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 1413.0000	L.F.	30.0000 42,390.00	-30.67 % -12,999.60	20.8000 29,390.40	-30.00 % -12,717.00	21.0000 29,673.00	-30.00 % -12,717.00	21.0000 29,673.00	-30.00 % -12,717.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10									
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	1,030.0000	-31.33 %	1,100.0000	-26.67 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,500.00	1,030.00	-470.00	1,100.00	-400.00	1,000.00	-500.00	
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11									
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	1,030.0000	-31.33 %	1,100.0000	-26.67 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,500.00	1,030.00	-470.00	1,100.00	-400.00	1,000.00	-500.00	
49	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	6.0000 EACH		35.0000	28.5500	-18.43 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	0.3000	-99.14 %	
			210.00	171.30	-38.70	180.00	-30.00	1.80	-208.20	
50	PAINT LINE									
	2900.0000 L.F.		2.0000	0.3000	-85.00 %	0.3000	-85.00 %	0.3000	-85.00 %	
			5,800.00	870.00	-4,930.00	870.00	-4,930.00	870.00	-4,930.00	
51	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.3000 HUND		1,000.0000	1,200.0000	20.00 %	1,200.0000	20.00 %	1,200.0000	20.00 %	
			300.00	360.00	60.00	360.00	60.00	360.00	60.00	
52	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	2900.0000 L.F.		0.7500	0.0500	-93.33 %	0.0500	-93.33 %	0.0600	-92.00 %	
			2,175.00	145.00	-2,030.00	145.00	-2,030.00	174.00	-2,001.00	
53	SIGN COVERING									
	967.0000 S.F.		10.0000	1.5000	-85.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	
			9,670.00	1,450.50	-8,219.50	4,835.00	-4,835.00	2,901.00	-6,769.00	
54	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				-97.50 %		-95.00 %		-95.00 %	
			100,000.00	2,500.00	-97,500.00	5,000.00	-95,000.00	5,000.00	-95,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
55	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
	L.S.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	
56	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	1715.0000 C.Y.		8.0000	10.0000	25.00 %	10.0000	25.00 %	9.0000	12.50 %	
			13,720.00	17,150.00	3,430.00	17,150.00	3,430.00	15,435.00	1,715.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
68	SPCC PLAN	L.S.								
			5,000.00	-50.00 %	2,500.00	-2,500.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	1,000.00	-80.00 %
69	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	S.Y.	5.0000	-60.00 %	2.0000	-4,950.00	5.0000	0.00 %	0.5000	-80.00 %
	1650.0000		8,250.00	-4,950.00	3,300.00	8,250.00	0.00	825.00	-7,425.00	
70	GEOMEMBRANE	S.Y.	50.0000	-91.00 %	4.5000	-53,599.00	5.0000	-90.00 %	4.0000	-92.00 %
	1178.0000		58,900.00	-53,599.00	5,301.00	5,890.00	-53,010.00	4,712.00	-54,188.00	
71	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER	S.Y.	50.0000	-84.00 %	8.0000	-11,550.00	20.0000	-60.00 %	15.0000	-70.00 %
	275.0000		13,750.00	-11,550.00	2,200.00	5,500.00	-8,250.00	4,125.00	-9,625.00	
72	ABANDONMENT OF PIEZOMETER	L.S.		-84.00 %				-76.00 %		0.00 %
			25,000.00	-21,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	-19,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	
73	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM	L.S.		-75.00 %				-75.00 %		-100.00 %
			100,000.00	-75,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	-75,000.00	1.00	-99,999.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,607,918.00	-42.79%	\$3,208,021.05	\$3,287,806.00	-41.37%	\$3,536,999.80	-36.93%	
BASE TOTAL			\$5,607,918.00	-42.79%	\$3,208,021.05	\$3,287,806.00	-41.37%	\$3,536,999.80	-36.93%	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION													
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-47.22 %			-14.17 %			-19.68 %		
			435,740.00	230,000.00	-205,740.00	374,000.00	-61,740.00	350,000.00	-85,740.00				
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING												
	1.4100	ACRE	10,000.0000	10,000.0000	0.00 %	5,600.0000	-44.00 %	7,500.0000	-25.00 %				
			14,100.00	14,100.00	0.00	7,896.00	-6,204.00	10,575.00	-3,525.00				
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL												
	566.0000	L.F.	8.0000	4.0000	-50.00 %	6.3000	-21.25 %	6.5000	-18.75 %				
			4,528.00	2,264.00	-2,264.00	3,565.80	-962.20	3,679.00	-849.00				
4	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			450,000.00	450,000.00		450,000.00		450,000.00					
GRADING													
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL												
	600.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	17.0000	-43.33 %	13.0000	-56.67 %	12.0000	-60.00 %				
			18,000.00	10,200.00	-7,800.00	7,800.00	-10,200.00	7,200.00	-10,800.00				
6	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL												
	27580.0000	TON	15.0000	11.5000	-23.33 %	8.0000	-46.67 %	8.0000	-46.67 %				
			413,700.00	317,170.00	-96,530.00	220,640.00	-193,060.00	220,640.00	-193,060.00				
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION												
	14910.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	-66.67 %	1.0000	-66.67 %				
			44,730.00	44,730.00	0.00	14,910.00	-29,820.00	14,910.00	-29,820.00				
DRAINAGE													
8	GRATE INLET TYPE 2												
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,600.0000	73.33 %	2,390.0000	59.33 %	2,000.0000	33.33 %				
			3,000.00	5,200.00	2,200.00	4,780.00	1,780.00	4,000.00	1,000.00				
9	STREAMBED SEDIMENT												
	145.0000	TON	40.0000	20.0000	-50.00 %	22.0000	-45.00 %	21.0000	-47.50 %				
			5,800.00	2,900.00	-2,900.00	3,190.00	-2,610.00	3,045.00	-2,755.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE 97071-9771 PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
10	QUARRY SPALLS									
	50.0000	C.Y.	60.0000 3,000.00	58.33 % 1,750.00	95.0000 4,750.00	51.0000 2,550.00	-15.00 % -450.00	32.0000 1,600.00	-46.67 % -1,400.00	
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	135.0000	L.F.	30.0000 4,050.00	-60.00 % -2,430.00	12.0000 1,620.00	10.0000 1,350.00	-66.67 % -2,700.00	7.0000 945.00	-76.67 % -3,105.00	
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	194.0000	L.F.	28.0000 5,432.00	-50.00 % -2,716.00	14.0000 2,716.00	27.0000 5,238.00	-3.57 % -194.00	48.0000 9,312.00	71.43 % 3,880.00	
STORM SEWER										
13	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	110.0000	L.F.	30.0000 3,300.00	-63.33 % -2,090.00	11.0000 1,210.00	23.0000 2,530.00	-23.33 % -770.00	15.0000 1,650.00	-50.00 % -1,650.00	
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	-13.33 % -200.00	1,300.0000 1,300.00	1,060.0000 1,060.00	-29.33 % -440.00	1,300.0000 1,300.00	-13.33 % -200.00	
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	30.00 % 900.00	3,900.0000 3,900.00	4,730.0000 4,730.00	57.67 % 1,730.00	4,800.0000 4,800.00	60.00 % 1,800.00	
16	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	366.0000	L.F.	3.0000 1,098.00	66.67 % 732.00	5.0000 1,830.00	2.5000 915.00	-16.67 % -183.00	2.0000 732.00	-33.33 % -366.00	
17	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	196.0000	L.F.	45.0000 8,820.00	0.00 % 0.00	45.0000 8,820.00	39.0000 7,644.00	-13.33 % -1,176.00	30.0000 5,880.00	-33.33 % -2,940.00	
18	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	303.0000	L.F.	75.0000 22,725.00	4.00 % 909.00	78.0000 23,634.00	200.0000 60,600.00	166.67 % 37,875.00	105.0000 31,815.00	40.00 % 9,090.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE 97071-9771 PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
STRUCTURE									
19	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL								
	15.0000	C.Y.	65.0000	40.0000	-38.46 %	45.0000	-30.77 %	30.0000	-53.85 %
			975.00	600.00	-375.00	675.00	-300.00	450.00	-525.00
20	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL								
	1020.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	140.0000	-72.00 %	162.0000	-67.60 %	140.0000	-72.00 %
			510,000.00	142,800.00	-367,200.00	165,240.00	-344,760.00	142,800.00	-367,200.00
21	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL								
	261.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	280.0000	-72.00 %	295.0000	-70.50 %	285.0000	-71.50 %
			261,000.00	73,080.00	-187,920.00	76,995.00	-184,005.00	74,385.00	-186,615.00
22	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - SHAFT CAP								
		L.S.			400.00 %		400.00 %		-50.00 %
			1,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	-500.00
23	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 4'-0" DIA. SHAFT								
	1230.0000	L.F.	500.0000	15.5000	-96.90 %	16.0000	-96.80 %	15.0000	-97.00 %
			615,000.00	19,065.00	-595,935.00	19,680.00	-595,320.00	18,450.00	-596,550.00
24	CASING SHORING								
	30.0000	L.F.	500.0000	100.0000	-80.00 %	100.0000	-80.00 %	60.0000	-88.00 %
			15,000.00	3,000.00	-12,000.00	3,000.00	-12,000.00	1,800.00	-13,200.00
25	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT CAP								
	35200.0000	LB.	1.1000	0.7000	-36.36 %	1.0000	-9.09 %	1.0000	-9.09 %
			38,720.00	24,640.00	-14,080.00	35,200.00	-3,520.00	35,200.00	-3,520.00
26	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT								
	371900.0000	LB.	1.1000	0.6000	-45.45 %	1.0000	-9.09 %	0.7500	-31.82 %
			409,090.00	223,140.00	-185,950.00	371,900.00	-37,190.00	278,925.00	-130,165.00
27	CSL ACCESS TUBE								
	7110.0000	L.F.	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %
			71,100.00	49,770.00	-21,330.00	42,660.00	-28,440.00	49,770.00	-21,330.00
28	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SHAFT CAP								
	140.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	425.0000	-15.00 %	387.0000	-22.60 %	500.0000	0.00 %
			70,000.00	59,500.00	-10,500.00	54,180.00	-15,820.00	70,000.00	0.00
29	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT								
	828.0000	C.Y.	300.0000	290.0000	-3.33 %	293.0000	-2.33 %	280.0000	-6.67 %
			248,400.00	240,120.00	-8,280.00	242,604.00	-5,796.00	231,840.00	-16,560.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE 97071-9771 PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
30	LEAN CONCRETE FOR SHAFT	C.Y.	300.0000	290.0000	-3.33%	285.0000	-5.00%	275.0000	-8.33%	
	482.0000		144,600.00	139,780.00	-4,820.00	137,370.00	-7,230.00	132,550.00	-12,050.00	
31	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
32	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR	EACH	4,000.0000	5,200.0000	30.00%	5,375.0000	34.38%	5,000.0000	25.00%	
	28.0000		112,000.00	145,600.00	33,600.00	150,500.00	38,500.00	140,000.00	28,000.00	
33	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR PERFORMANCE TEST	EACH	1,500.0000	4,500.0000	200.00%	4,650.0000	210.00%	4,500.0000	200.00%	
	3.0000		4,500.00	13,500.00	9,000.00	13,950.00	9,450.00	13,500.00	9,000.00	
34	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	S.F.	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00%	36.0000	-28.00%	16.0000	-68.00%	
	1500.0000		75,000.00	60,000.00	-15,000.00	54,000.00	-21,000.00	24,000.00	-51,000.00	
35	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	35.0000	25.0000	-28.57%	22.0000	-37.14%	16.0000	-54.29%	
	1130.0000		39,550.00	28,250.00	-11,300.00	24,860.00	-14,690.00	18,080.00	-21,470.00	
SURFACING										
36	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	16.0000	16.5000	3.13%	12.0000	-25.00%	12.0000	-25.00%	
	7000.0000		112,000.00	115,500.00	3,500.00	84,000.00	-28,000.00	84,000.00	-28,000.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
37	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			1,510.00	1,510.00		1,510.00		1,510.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT													
38	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 1510.0000	TON	95.0000 143,450.00	76.5000 115,515.00	-19.47 % -27,935.00	74.0000 111,740.00	-22.11 % -31,710.00	75.0000 113,250.00	-21.05 % -30,200.00				
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
39	ESC LEAD 117.0000	DAY	150.0000 17,550.00	50.0000 5,850.00	-66.67 % -11,700.00	100.0000 11,700.00	-33.33 % -5,850.00	1.0000 117.00	-99.33 % -17,433.00				
40	STREET CLEANING 900.0000	HR	110.0000 99,000.00	1.0000 900.00	-99.09 % -98,100.00	100.0000 90,000.00	-9.09 % -9,000.00	110.0000 99,000.00	0.00 % 0.00				
41	SILT FENCE 1445.0000	L.F.	5.0000 7,225.00	4.0000 5,780.00	-20.00 % -1,445.00	3.5000 5,057.50	-30.00 % -2,167.50	5.0000 7,225.00	0.00 % 0.00				
42	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		500,000.00	500,000.00	0.00 %	500,000.00	0.00 %	500,000.00	0.00 %				
43	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 1.4100	ACRE	2,500.0000 3,525.00	1,500.0000 2,115.00	-40.00 % -1,410.00	1,700.0000 2,397.00	-32.00 % -1,128.00	2,500.0000 3,525.00	0.00 % 0.00				
44	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 1445.0000	L.F.	5.0000 7,225.00	2.5000 3,612.50	-50.00 % -3,612.50	1.7500 2,528.75	-65.00 % -4,696.25	5.0000 7,225.00	0.00 % 0.00				
TRAFFIC													
45	EXTRUDED CURB 596.0000	L.F.	7.0000 4,172.00	4.6500 2,771.40	-33.57 % -1,400.60	4.5000 2,682.00	-35.71 % -1,490.00	5.0000 2,980.00	-28.57 % -1,192.00				
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 1413.0000	L.F.	30.0000 42,390.00	22.0000 31,086.00	-26.67 % -11,304.00	20.8000 29,390.40	-30.67 % -12,999.60	21.0000 29,673.00	-30.00 % -12,717.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE 97071-9771 PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10									
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	1,030.0000	-31.33 %	1,100.0000	-26.67 %	
			1,500.00	1,200.00	-300.00	1,030.00	-470.00	1,100.00	-400.00	
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11									
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	1,030.0000	-31.33 %	1,100.0000	-26.67 %	
			1,500.00	1,200.00	-300.00	1,030.00	-470.00	1,100.00	-400.00	
49	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	6.0000 EACH		35.0000	30.0000	-14.29 %	28.6500	-18.14 %	29.0000	-17.14 %	
			210.00	180.00	-30.00	171.90	-38.10	174.00	-36.00	
50	PAINT LINE									
	2900.0000 L.F.		2.0000	0.3500	-82.50 %	0.3000	-85.00 %	0.3000	-85.00 %	
			5,800.00	1,015.00	-4,785.00	870.00	-4,930.00	870.00	-4,930.00	
51	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.3000 HUND		1,000.0000	1,300.0000	30.00 %	1,200.0000	20.00 %	1,200.0000	20.00 %	
			300.00	390.00	90.00	360.00	60.00	360.00	60.00	
52	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	2900.0000 L.F.		0.7500	0.2500	-66.67 %	0.3000	-60.00 %	0.0500	-93.33 %	
			2,175.00	725.00	-1,450.00	870.00	-1,305.00	145.00	-2,030.00	
53	SIGN COVERING									
	967.0000 S.F.		10.0000	3.0000	-70.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	2.0000	-80.00 %	
			9,670.00	2,901.00	-6,769.00	6,769.00	-2,901.00	1,934.00	-7,736.00	
54	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				-50.00 %		-83.00 %		-90.00 %	
			100,000.00	50,000.00	-50,000.00	17,000.00	-83,000.00	10,000.00	-90,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
55	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
	L.S.				0.00 %		0.00 %		50.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	
56	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	1715.0000 C.Y.		8.0000	78.0000	875.00 %	18.0000	125.00 %	25.0000	212.50 %	
			13,720.00	133,770.00	120,050.00	30,870.00	17,150.00	42,875.00	29,155.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE 97071-9771 PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
57	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 7995.0000	S.F.	1.0000 7,995.00	5.0000 39,975.00	400.00 % 31,980.00	1.0000 7,995.00	0.00 % 0.00	25.0000 199,875.00	2,400.00 % 191,880.00
58	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 1112.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 38,920.00	36.0000 40,032.00	2.86 % 1,112.00	18.0000 20,016.00	-48.57 % -18,904.00	33.0000 36,696.00	-5.71 % -2,224.00
59	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	15,000.00	7,500.00	-50.00 % -7,500.00	5,000.00	-10,000.00	10,000.00	-5,000.00
60	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	25,000.00	15,000.00	-40.00 % -10,000.00	15,000.00	-10,000.00	20,000.00	-5,000.00
61	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 133.0000	L.F.	40.0000 5,320.00	17.0000 2,261.00	-57.50 % -3,059.00	15.0000 1,995.00	-62.50 % -3,325.00	15.0000 1,995.00	-62.50 % -3,325.00
62	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 3.0000	EACH	300.0000 900.00	300.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0.00	250.0000 750.00	-16.67 % -150.00	250.0000 750.00	-16.67 % -150.00
63	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	100.00 % 500.00	2,495.0000 2,495.00	399.00 % 1,995.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	200.00 % 1,000.00
64	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3 3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 12,000.00	9,000.0000 27,000.00	125.00 % 15,000.00	6,320.0000 18,960.00	58.00 % 6,960.00	8,000.0000 24,000.00	100.00 % 12,000.00
65	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	150,000.00	150,000.00	0.00 %	150,000.00	0.00 %	150,000.00	0.00 %
66	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
67	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
68	SPCC PLAN	L.S.							
			5,000.00	2,000.00	-60.00 %	1,000.00	-80.00 %	10,000.00	100.00 %
69	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 1650.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %
			8,250.00	3,300.00	-4,950.00	3,300.00	-4,950.00	3,300.00	-4,950.00
70	GEOMEMBRANE 1178.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	10.0000	-80.00 %	5.0000	-90.00 %	6.0000	-88.00 %
			58,900.00	11,780.00	-47,120.00	5,890.00	-53,010.00	7,068.00	-51,832.00
71	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER 275.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	16.0000	-68.00 %	8.0000	-84.00 %	12.0000	-76.00 %
			13,750.00	4,400.00	-9,350.00	2,200.00	-11,550.00	3,300.00	-10,450.00
72	ABANDONMENT OF PIEZOMETER L.S.				-92.00 %		-90.00 %		-90.00 %
			25,000.00	2,000.00	-23,000.00	2,500.00	-22,500.00	2,500.00	-22,500.00
73	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM L.S.				-50.00 %		-73.00 %		-90.00 %
			100,000.00	50,000.00	-50,000.00	27,000.00	-73,000.00	10,000.00	-90,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$5,607,918.00</u>	<u>\$3,697,360.90</u>	<u>-34.07%</u>	<u>\$3,745,293.35</u>	<u>-33.21%</u>	<u>\$3,757,383.00</u>	<u>-33.00%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$5,607,918.00</u>	<u>\$3,697,360.90</u>	<u>-34.07%</u>	<u>\$3,745,293.35</u>	<u>-33.21%</u>	<u>\$3,757,383.00</u>	<u>-33.00%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 RENTON WA 980572217 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			435,740.00	375,000.00	-60,740.00	400,000.00	-35,740.00	436,000.00	260.00	0.06 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.4100	ACRE	10,000.0000	8,000.0000	-20.00 %	4,000.0000	-60.00 %	7,000.0000	-30.00 %	
			14,100.00	11,280.00	-2,820.00	5,640.00	-8,460.00	9,870.00	-4,230.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	566.0000	L.F.	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	5.0000	-37.50 %	6.5000	-18.75 %	
			4,528.00	3,962.00	-566.00	2,830.00	-1,698.00	3,679.00	-849.00	
4	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			450,000.00	450,000.00		450,000.00		450,000.00		
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	600.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	18.0000	-40.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	-50.00 %	
			18,000.00	10,800.00	-7,200.00	18,000.00	0.00	9,000.00	-9,000.00	
6	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	27580.0000	TON	15.0000	8.0000	-46.67 %	15.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	
			413,700.00	220,640.00	-193,060.00	413,700.00	0.00	275,800.00	-137,900.00	
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	14910.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	1.0000	-66.67 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			44,730.00	29,820.00	-14,910.00	14,910.00	-29,820.00	44,730.00	0.00	
DRAINAGE										
8	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	3,000.0000	100.00 %	2,500.0000	66.67 %	2,000.0000	33.33 %	
			3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	
9	STREAMBED SEDIMENT									
	145.0000	TON	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %	30.0000	-25.00 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	
			5,800.00	4,350.00	-1,450.00	4,350.00	-1,450.00	5,075.00	-725.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 RENTON WA 980572217 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	QUARRY SPALLS									
	50.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	50.0000	-16.67 %	30.0000	-50.00 %	30.0000	-50.00 %	
			3,000.00	2,500.00	-500.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	135.0000	L.F.	30.0000	8.0000	-73.33 %	30.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	-83.33 %	
			4,050.00	1,080.00	-2,970.00	4,050.00	0.00	675.00	-3,375.00	
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	194.0000	L.F.	28.0000	12.0000	-57.14 %	40.0000	42.86 %	25.0000	-10.71 %	
			5,432.00	2,328.00	-3,104.00	7,760.00	2,328.00	4,850.00	-582.00	
STORM SEWER										
13	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	110.0000	L.F.	30.0000	6.0000	-80.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	-50.00 %	
			3,300.00	660.00	-2,640.00	3,300.00	0.00	1,650.00	-1,650.00	
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,100.0000	-26.67 %	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	850.0000	-43.33 %	
			1,500.00	1,100.00	-400.00	1,200.00	-300.00	850.00	-650.00	
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,300.0000	10.00 %	3,000.0000	0.00 %	4,500.0000	50.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,300.00	300.00	3,000.00	0.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	
16	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	366.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	4.0000	33.33 %	
			1,098.00	732.00	-366.00	732.00	-366.00	1,464.00	366.00	
17	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	196.0000	L.F.	45.0000	35.0000	-22.22 %	70.0000	55.56 %	42.0000	-6.67 %	
			8,820.00	6,860.00	-1,960.00	13,720.00	4,900.00	8,232.00	-588.00	
18	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	303.0000	L.F.	75.0000	100.0000	33.33 %	80.0000	6.67 %	550.0000	633.33 %	
			22,725.00	30,300.00	7,575.00	24,240.00	1,515.00	166,650.00	143,925.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 RENTON WA 980572217 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
19	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL									
	15.0000	C.Y.	65.0000	20.0000	-69.23 %	30.0000	-53.85 %	175.0000	169.23 %	
			975.00	300.00	-675.00	450.00	-525.00	2,625.00	1,650.00	
20	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL									
	1020.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	200.0000	-60.00 %	250.0000	-50.00 %	200.0000	-60.00 %	
			510,000.00	204,000.00	-306,000.00	255,000.00	-255,000.00	204,000.00	-306,000.00	
21	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL									
	261.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	325.0000	-67.50 %	264.0000	-73.60 %	400.0000	-60.00 %	
			261,000.00	84,825.00	-176,175.00	68,904.00	-192,096.00	104,400.00	-156,600.00	
22	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - SHAFT CAP									
		L.S.			2,400.00 %		0.00 %		250.00 %	
			1,000.00	25,000.00	24,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	
23	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 4'-0" DIA. SHAFT									
	1230.0000	L.F.	500.0000	15.0000	-97.00 %	5.0000	-99.00 %	5.5000	-98.90 %	
			615,000.00	18,450.00	-596,550.00	6,150.00	-608,850.00	6,765.00	-608,235.00	
24	CASING SHORING									
	30.0000	L.F.	500.0000	1.0000	-99.80 %	50.0000	-90.00 %	140.0000	-72.00 %	
			15,000.00	30.00	-14,970.00	1,500.00	-13,500.00	4,200.00	-10,800.00	
25	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT CAP									
	35200.0000	LB.	1.1000	1.0000	-9.09 %	0.6000	-45.45 %	0.7500	-31.82 %	
			38,720.00	35,200.00	-3,520.00	21,120.00	-17,600.00	26,400.00	-12,320.00	
26	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT									
	371900.0000	LB.	1.1000	1.0000	-9.09 %	0.6000	-45.45 %	0.6500	-40.91 %	
			409,090.00	371,900.00	-37,190.00	223,140.00	-185,950.00	241,735.00	-167,355.00	
27	CSL ACCESS TUBE									
	7110.0000	L.F.	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			71,100.00	49,770.00	-21,330.00	42,660.00	-28,440.00	71,100.00	0.00	
28	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SHAFT CAP									
	140.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	600.0000	20.00 %	240.0000	-52.00 %	450.0000	-10.00 %	
			70,000.00	84,000.00	14,000.00	33,600.00	-36,400.00	63,000.00	-7,000.00	
29	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT									
	828.0000	C.Y.	300.0000	310.0000	3.33 %	130.0000	-56.67 %	140.0000	-53.33 %	
			248,400.00	256,680.00	8,280.00	107,640.00	-140,760.00	115,920.00	-132,480.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 RENTON WA 980572217 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
STRUCTURE									
30	LEAN CONCRETE FOR SHAFT								
	482.0000	C.Y.	300.0000	300.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	-66.67 %	100.0000	-66.67 %
			144,600.00	144,600.00	0.00	48,200.00	-96,400.00	48,200.00	-96,400.00
31	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
32	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR								
	28.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	5,500.0000	37.50 %	8,000.0000	100.00 %	8,000.0000	100.00 %
			112,000.00	154,000.00	42,000.00	224,000.00	112,000.00	224,000.00	112,000.00
33	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR PERFORMANCE TEST								
	3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	5,000.0000	233.33 %	1,600.0000	6.67 %	1,500.0000	0.00 %
			4,500.00	15,000.00	10,500.00	4,800.00	300.00	4,500.00	0.00
34	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL								
	1500.0000	S.F.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	25.0000	-50.00 %	24.0000	-52.00 %
			75,000.00	45,000.00	-30,000.00	37,500.00	-37,500.00	36,000.00	-39,000.00
35	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL								
	1130.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	20.0000	-42.86 %	25.0000	-28.57 %	20.0000	-42.86 %
			39,550.00	22,600.00	-16,950.00	28,250.00	-11,300.00	22,600.00	-16,950.00
SURFACING									
36	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	7000.0000	TON	16.0000	12.0000	-25.00 %	16.0000	0.00 %	17.0000	6.25 %
			112,000.00	84,000.00	-28,000.00	112,000.00	0.00	119,000.00	7,000.00
LIQUID ASPHALT									
37	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,510.00	1,510.00		1,510.00		1,510.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 RENTON WA 980572217 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
38	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 1510.0000	TON	95.0000 143,450.00	-21.05 % -30,200.00	75.0000 113,250.00	-20.00 % -28,690.00	76.0000 114,760.00	-20.00 % -28,690.00	80.0000 120,800.00	-15.79 % -22,650.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
39	ESC LEAD 117.0000	DAY	150.0000 17,550.00	-86.67 % -15,210.00	20.0000 2,340.00	-97.33 % -17,082.00	4.0000 468.00	-97.33 % -17,082.00	35.0000 4,095.00	-76.67 % -13,455.00
40	STREET CLEANING 900.0000	HR	110.0000 99,000.00	-99.99 % -98,991.00	0.0100 9.00	-31.82 % -31,500.00	75.0000 67,500.00	-31.82 % -31,500.00	40.0000 36,000.00	-63.64 % -63,000.00
41	SILT FENCE 1445.0000	L.F.	5.0000 7,225.00	-20.00 % -1,445.00	4.0000 5,780.00	-20.00 % -1,445.00	4.0000 5,780.00	-20.00 % -1,445.00	3.5000 5,057.50	-30.00 % -2,167.50
42	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		500,000.00	0.00 %	500,000.00	0.00 %	500,000.00	0.00 %	500,000.00	0.00 %
43	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 1.4100	ACRE	2,500.0000 3,525.00	-20.00 % -705.00	2,000.0000 2,820.00	-60.00 % -2,115.00	1,000.0000 1,410.00	-60.00 % -2,115.00	2,500.0000 3,525.00	0.00 % 0.00
44	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 1445.0000	L.F.	5.0000 7,225.00	-20.00 % -1,445.00	4.0000 5,780.00	-60.00 % -4,335.00	2.0000 2,890.00	-60.00 % -4,335.00	2.5000 3,612.50	-50.00 % -3,612.50
TRAFFIC										
45	EXTRUDED CURB 596.0000	L.F.	7.0000 4,172.00	-28.57 % -1,192.00	5.0000 2,980.00	-28.57 % -1,192.00	5.0000 2,980.00	-28.57 % -1,192.00	5.0000 2,980.00	-28.57 % -1,192.00
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 1413.0000	L.F.	30.0000 42,390.00	-23.33 % -9,891.00	23.0000 32,499.00	-16.67 % -7,065.00	25.0000 35,325.00	-16.67 % -7,065.00	22.0000 31,086.00	-26.67 % -11,304.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- 9TH BIDDER -----
 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, CECCANTI, INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
 RENTON WA 980572217 TACOMA WA 984461613 98092-5531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10									
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	1,100.0000	-26.67 %	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,500.00	1,100.00	-400.00	1,200.00	-300.00	1,000.00	-500.00	
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11									
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	1,100.0000	-26.67 %	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,500.00	1,100.00	-400.00	1,200.00	-300.00	1,000.00	-500.00	
49	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	6.0000 EACH		35.0000	30.0000	-14.29 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	
			210.00	180.00	-30.00	180.00	-30.00	180.00	-30.00	
50	PAINT LINE									
	2900.0000 L.F.		2.0000	0.3000	-85.00 %	0.3000	-85.00 %	0.3500	-82.50 %	
			5,800.00	870.00	-4,930.00	870.00	-4,930.00	1,015.00	-4,785.00	
51	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.3000 HUND		1,000.0000	1,200.0000	20.00 %	1,200.0000	20.00 %	1,300.0000	30.00 %	
			300.00	360.00	60.00	360.00	60.00	390.00	90.00	
52	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	2900.0000 L.F.		0.7500	0.1000	-86.67 %	0.0500	-93.33 %	0.0500	-93.33 %	
			2,175.00	290.00	-1,885.00	145.00	-2,030.00	145.00	-2,030.00	
53	SIGN COVERING									
	967.0000 S.F.		10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	2.0000	-80.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	
			9,670.00	4,835.00	-4,835.00	1,934.00	-7,736.00	2,901.00	-6,769.00	
54	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				-95.00 %		-10.00 %		-40.00 %	
			100,000.00	5,000.00	-95,000.00	90,000.00	-10,000.00	60,000.00	-40,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
55	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
	L.S.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	
56	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	1715.0000 C.Y.		8.0000	18.0000	125.00 %	30.0000	275.00 %	15.0000	87.50 %	
			13,720.00	30,870.00	17,150.00	51,450.00	37,730.00	25,725.00	12,005.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 RENTON WA 980572217 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
57	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	7995.0000	S.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	
			7,995.00	7,995.00	0.00	7,995.00	0.00	7,995.00	0.00	
58	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	1112.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	-28.57 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	
			38,920.00	38,920.00	0.00	27,800.00	-11,120.00	33,360.00	-5,560.00	
59	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-66.67 %		-40.00 %		-63.33 %	
			15,000.00	5,000.00	-10,000.00	9,000.00	-6,000.00	5,500.00	-9,500.00	
60	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-40.00 %		-28.00 %		-36.00 %	
			25,000.00	15,000.00	-10,000.00	18,000.00	-7,000.00	16,000.00	-9,000.00	
61	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4									
	133.0000	L.F.	40.0000	16.0000	-60.00 %	15.0000	-62.50 %	16.0000	-60.00 %	
			5,320.00	2,128.00	-3,192.00	1,995.00	-3,325.00	2,128.00	-3,192.00	
62	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	260.0000	-13.33 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	250.0000	-16.67 %	
			900.00	780.00	-120.00	600.00	-300.00	750.00	-150.00	
63	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	400.0000	-20.00 %	2,250.0000	350.00 %	
			500.00	500.00	0.00	400.00	-100.00	2,250.00	1,750.00	
64	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3									
	3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	4,300.0000	7.50 %	3,500.0000	-12.50 %	7,000.0000	75.00 %	
			12,000.00	12,900.00	900.00	10,500.00	-1,500.00	21,000.00	9,000.00	
65	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			150,000.00	150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00		
66	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
67	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 RENTON WA 980572217 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
68	SPCC PLAN	L.S.								
			5,000.00	2,000.00	-60.00 %	500.00	-4,500.00	-90.00 %	500.00	-90.00 %
69	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	S.Y.								
	1650.0000		5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	2.0000	-4,950.00	-60.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %
			8,250.00	4,950.00	-3,300.00	3,300.00	-4,950.00	-6,600.00	1,650.00	-6,600.00
70	GEOMEMBRANE	S.Y.								
	1178.0000		50.0000	10.0000	-80.00 %	10.0000	-47,120.00	-80.00 %	5.0000	-90.00 %
			58,900.00	11,780.00	-47,120.00	11,780.00	-47,120.00	-53,010.00	5,890.00	-53,010.00
71	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER	S.Y.								
	275.0000		50.0000	20.0000	-60.00 %	17.0000	-9,075.00	-66.00 %	10.0000	-80.00 %
			13,750.00	5,500.00	-8,250.00	4,675.00	-9,075.00	-11,000.00	2,750.00	-11,000.00
72	ABANDONMENT OF PIEZOMETER	L.S.								
			25,000.00	2,500.00	-90.00 %	2,000.00	-23,000.00	-92.00 %	1,000.00	-96.00 %
					-22,500.00	2,000.00	-23,000.00	-24,000.00	1,000.00	-24,000.00
73	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM	L.S.								
			100,000.00	25,000.00	-75.00 %	40,000.00	-60,000.00	-60.00 %	20,000.00	-80.00 %
					-75,000.00	40,000.00	-60,000.00	-80,000.00	20,000.00	-80,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,607,918.00	\$3,762,596.00	-32.91%	\$3,768,356.00	-32.80%	\$3,808,268.00	-32.09%	
BASE TOTAL			\$5,607,918.00	\$3,762,596.00	-32.91%	\$3,768,356.00	-32.80%	\$3,808,268.00	-32.09%	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER ----- ----- 12TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, : STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
 TUMWATER WA 985017228 TUKWILA WA 981882953 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-12.79 %			-15.09 %		-26.56 %
			435,740.00	380,000.00	-55,740.00	370,000.00	-65,740.00	320,000.00	-115,740.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.4100	ACRE	10,000.0000	10,000.0000	0.00 %	15,000.0000	50.00 %	10,000.0000	0.00 %	
			14,100.00	14,100.00	0.00	21,150.00	7,050.00	14,100.00	0.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	566.0000	L.F.	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	
			4,528.00	3,962.00	-566.00	3,962.00	-566.00	3,396.00	-1,132.00	
4	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			450,000.00	450,000.00		450,000.00		450,000.00		
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	600.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	12.0000	-60.00 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	
			18,000.00	12,000.00	-6,000.00	7,200.00	-10,800.00	12,000.00	-6,000.00	
6	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	27580.0000	TON	15.0000	8.0000	-46.67 %	6.2500	-58.33 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	
			413,700.00	220,640.00	-193,060.00	172,375.00	-241,325.00	330,960.00	-82,740.00	
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	14910.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	3.5000	16.67 %	7.0000	133.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			44,730.00	52,185.00	7,455.00	104,370.00	59,640.00	29,820.00	-14,910.00	
DRAINAGE										
8	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	4,600.0000	206.67 %	3,500.0000	133.33 %	2,400.0000	60.00 %	
			3,000.00	9,200.00	6,200.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	4,800.00	1,800.00	
9	STREAMBED SEDIMENT									
	145.0000	TON	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	60.0000	50.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %	
			5,800.00	7,250.00	1,450.00	8,700.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER ----- ----- 12TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, : STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
 TUMWATER WA 985017228 TUKWILA WA 981882953 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	QUARRY SPALLS									
	50.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	75.0000	25.00 %	75.0000	25.00 %	40.0000	-33.33 %	
			3,000.00	3,750.00	750.00	3,750.00	750.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	135.0000	L.F.	30.0000	10.0000	-66.67 %	7.0000	-76.67 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	
			4,050.00	1,350.00	-2,700.00	945.00	-3,105.00	3,375.00	-675.00	
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	194.0000	L.F.	28.0000	15.0000	-46.43 %	10.0000	-64.29 %	100.0000	257.14 %	
			5,432.00	2,910.00	-2,522.00	1,940.00	-3,492.00	19,400.00	13,968.00	
STORM SEWER										
13	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	110.0000	L.F.	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	40.0000	33.33 %	15.0000	-50.00 %	
			3,300.00	2,200.00	-1,100.00	4,400.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	-1,650.00	
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,500.0000	0.00 %	2,000.0000	33.33 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	6,000.0000	100.00 %	3,000.0000	0.00 %	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	
			3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	2,500.00	-500.00	
16	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	366.0000	L.F.	3.0000	6.0000	100.00 %	15.0000	400.00 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,098.00	2,196.00	1,098.00	5,490.00	4,392.00	732.00	-366.00	
17	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	196.0000	L.F.	45.0000	55.0000	22.22 %	65.0000	44.44 %	35.0000	-22.22 %	
			8,820.00	10,780.00	1,960.00	12,740.00	3,920.00	6,860.00	-1,960.00	
18	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	303.0000	L.F.	75.0000	200.0000	166.67 %	500.0000	566.67 %	200.0000	166.67 %	
			22,725.00	60,600.00	37,875.00	151,500.00	128,775.00	60,600.00	37,875.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER ----- ----- 12TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, : STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
 TUMWATER WA 985017228 TUKWILA WA 981882953 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	10TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	11TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	12TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE													
19	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL												
	15.0000	C.Y.	65.0000	100.0000	53.85 %	500.0000	669.23 %	500.0000	669.23 %	500.0000	669.23 %	500.0000	669.23 %
			975.00	1,500.00	525.00	7,500.00	6,525.00	7,500.00	6,525.00	7,500.00	6,525.00	7,500.00	6,525.00
20	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL												
	1020.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	200.0000	-60.00 %	150.0000	-70.00 %	165.0000	-67.00 %	165.0000	-67.00 %	165.0000	-67.00 %
			510,000.00	204,000.00	-306,000.00	153,000.00	-357,000.00	168,300.00	-341,700.00	168,300.00	-341,700.00	168,300.00	-341,700.00
21	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL												
	261.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	340.0000	-66.00 %	450.0000	-55.00 %	320.0000	-68.00 %	320.0000	-68.00 %	320.0000	-68.00 %
			261,000.00	88,740.00	-172,260.00	117,450.00	-143,550.00	83,520.00	-177,480.00	83,520.00	-177,480.00	83,520.00	-177,480.00
22	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - SHAFT CAP												
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		400.00 %		400.00 %		400.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00
23	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 4'-0" DIA. SHAFT												
	1230.0000	L.F.	500.0000	5.0000	-99.00 %	100.0000	-80.00 %	16.0000	-96.80 %	16.0000	-96.80 %	16.0000	-96.80 %
			615,000.00	6,150.00	-608,850.00	123,000.00	-492,000.00	19,680.00	-595,320.00	19,680.00	-595,320.00	19,680.00	-595,320.00
24	CASING SHORING												
	30.0000	L.F.	500.0000	5.0000	-99.00 %	10.0000	-98.00 %	50.0000	-90.00 %	50.0000	-90.00 %	50.0000	-90.00 %
			15,000.00	150.00	-14,850.00	300.00	-14,700.00	1,500.00	-13,500.00	1,500.00	-13,500.00	1,500.00	-13,500.00
25	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT CAP												
	35200.0000	LB.	1.1000	0.9000	-18.18 %	0.7000	-36.36 %	0.8000	-27.27 %	0.8000	-27.27 %	0.8000	-27.27 %
			38,720.00	31,680.00	-7,040.00	24,640.00	-14,080.00	28,160.00	-10,560.00	28,160.00	-10,560.00	28,160.00	-10,560.00
26	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT												
	371900.0000	LB.	1.1000	0.8000	-27.27 %	0.5900	-46.36 %	0.6500	-40.91 %	0.6500	-40.91 %	0.6500	-40.91 %
			409,090.00	297,520.00	-111,570.00	219,421.00	-189,669.00	241,735.00	-167,355.00	241,735.00	-167,355.00	241,735.00	-167,355.00
27	CSL ACCESS TUBE												
	7110.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			71,100.00	42,660.00	-28,440.00	42,660.00	-28,440.00	35,550.00	-35,550.00	35,550.00	-35,550.00	35,550.00	-35,550.00
28	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SHAFT CAP												
	140.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	565.0000	13.00 %	650.0000	30.00 %	600.0000	20.00 %	600.0000	20.00 %	600.0000	20.00 %
			70,000.00	79,100.00	9,100.00	91,000.00	21,000.00	84,000.00	14,000.00	84,000.00	14,000.00	84,000.00	14,000.00
29	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT												
	828.0000	C.Y.	300.0000	290.0000	-3.33 %	300.0000	0.00 %	320.0000	6.67 %	320.0000	6.67 %	320.0000	6.67 %
			248,400.00	240,120.00	-8,280.00	248,400.00	0.00	264,960.00	16,560.00	264,960.00	16,560.00	264,960.00	16,560.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER ----- ----- 12TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, : STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
 TUMWATER WA 985017228 TUKWILA WA 981882953 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
30	LEAN CONCRETE FOR SHAFT									
	482.0000	C.Y.	300.0000	280.0000	-6.67 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	300.0000	0.00 %	
			144,600.00	134,960.00	-9,640.00	96,400.00	-48,200.00	144,600.00	0.00	
31	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
32	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR									
	28.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	5,200.0000	30.00 %	5,400.0000	35.00 %	5,200.0000	30.00 %	
			112,000.00	145,600.00	33,600.00	151,200.00	39,200.00	145,600.00	33,600.00	
33	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR PERFORMANCE TEST									
	3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	4,500.0000	200.00 %	750.0000	-50.00 %	4,500.0000	200.00 %	
			4,500.00	13,500.00	9,000.00	2,250.00	-2,250.00	13,500.00	9,000.00	
34	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL									
	1500.0000	S.F.	50.0000	21.0000	-58.00 %	23.0000	-54.00 %	25.0000	-50.00 %	
			75,000.00	31,500.00	-43,500.00	34,500.00	-40,500.00	37,500.00	-37,500.00	
35	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL									
	1130.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	60.0000	71.43 %	33.0000	-5.71 %	33.0000	-5.71 %	
			39,550.00	67,800.00	28,250.00	37,290.00	-2,260.00	37,290.00	-2,260.00	
SURFACING										
36	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	7000.0000	TON	16.0000	14.0000	-12.50 %	12.0000	-25.00 %	22.0000	37.50 %	
			112,000.00	98,000.00	-14,000.00	84,000.00	-28,000.00	154,000.00	42,000.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
37	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,510.00	1,510.00		1,510.00		1,510.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER ----- ----- 12TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, : STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
 TUMWATER WA 985017228 TUKWILA WA 981882953 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		10TH BIDDER		11TH BIDDER		12TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
38	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	95.0000 143,450.00	-17.89 % -25,670.00	78.0000 117,780.00	-22.11 % -31,710.00	74.0000 111,740.00	-15.79 % -22,650.00	80.0000 120,800.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
39	ESC LEAD	DAY	150.0000 17,550.00	-99.33 % -17,433.00	1.0000 117.00	20.00 % 3,510.00	180.0000 21,060.00	66.67 % 11,700.00	250.0000 29,250.00	
40	STREET CLEANING	HR	110.0000 99,000.00	-63.64 % -63,000.00	40.0000 36,000.00	-9.09 % -9,000.00	100.0000 90,000.00	9.09 % 9,000.00	120.0000 108,000.00	
41	SILT FENCE	L.F.	5.0000 7,225.00	40.00 % 2,890.00	7.0000 10,115.00	100.00 % 7,225.00	10.0000 14,450.00	-20.00 % -1,445.00	4.0000 5,780.00	
42	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		500,000.00	0.00 %	500,000.00	0.00 %	500,000.00	0.00 %	500,000.00	
43	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	2,500.0000 3,525.00	-20.00 % -705.00	2,000.0000 2,820.00	-28.00 % -987.00	1,800.0000 2,538.00	-52.00 % -1,833.00	1,200.0000 1,692.00	
44	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	5.0000 7,225.00	-20.00 % -1,445.00	4.0000 5,780.00	60.00 % 4,335.00	8.0000 11,560.00	-40.00 % -2,890.00	3.0000 4,335.00	
TRAFFIC										
45	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.	7.0000 4,172.00	-28.57 % -1,192.00	5.0000 2,980.00	-35.71 % -1,490.00	4.5000 2,682.00	-28.57 % -1,192.00	5.0000 2,980.00	
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	L.F.	30.0000 42,390.00	-30.00 % -12,717.00	21.0000 29,673.00	-30.00 % -12,717.00	21.0000 29,673.00	-26.67 % -11,304.00	22.0000 31,086.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER ----- ----- 12TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, : STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
 TUMWATER WA 985017228 TUKWILA WA 981882953 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	10TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	11TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	12TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10												
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	1,050.0000	-30.00 %	1,030.0000	2,200.0000	-31.33 %	1,030.0000	2,200.0000	-31.33 %	2,200.0000	46.67 %
			1,500.00	1,050.00	-450.00	1,030.00	2,200.00	-470.00	1,030.00	2,200.00	-470.00	2,200.00	700.00
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11												
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	1,050.0000	-30.00 %	1,030.0000	2,200.0000	-31.33 %	1,030.0000	2,200.0000	-31.33 %	2,200.0000	46.67 %
			1,500.00	1,050.00	-450.00	1,030.00	2,200.00	-470.00	1,030.00	2,200.00	-470.00	2,200.00	700.00
49	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST												
	6.0000 EACH		35.0000	30.0000	-14.29 %	29.0000	33.0000	-17.14 %	29.0000	33.0000	-17.14 %	33.0000	-5.71 %
			210.00	180.00	-30.00	174.00	198.00	-36.00	174.00	198.00	-36.00	198.00	-12.00
50	PAINT LINE												
	2900.0000 L.F.		2.0000	0.3000	-85.00 %	0.3000	0.2500	-85.00 %	0.3000	0.2500	-85.00 %	0.2500	-87.50 %
			5,800.00	870.00	-4,930.00	870.00	725.00	-4,930.00	870.00	725.00	-4,930.00	725.00	-5,075.00
51	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2												
	0.3000 HUND		1,000.0000	1,200.0000	20.00 %	1,200.0000	1,000.0000	20.00 %	1,200.0000	1,000.0000	20.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %
			300.00	360.00	60.00	360.00	300.00	60.00	360.00	300.00	60.00	300.00	0.00
52	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING												
	2900.0000 L.F.		0.7500	0.0500	-93.33 %	0.0500	0.5000	-93.33 %	0.0500	0.5000	-93.33 %	0.5000	-33.33 %
			2,175.00	145.00	-2,030.00	145.00	1,450.00	-2,030.00	145.00	1,450.00	-2,030.00	1,450.00	-725.00
53	SIGN COVERING												
	967.0000 S.F.		10.0000	2.0000	-80.00 %	5.0000	6.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	6.0000	-50.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %
			9,670.00	1,934.00	-7,736.00	4,835.00	5,802.00	-4,835.00	4,835.00	5,802.00	-4,835.00	5,802.00	-3,868.00
54	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL												
	L.S.				-70.00 %			-92.50 %			-92.50 %		-70.00 %
			100,000.00	30,000.00	-70,000.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	-92,500.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	-92,500.00	30,000.00	-70,000.00
OTHER ITEMS													
55	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE												
	L.S.				0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00
56	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL												
	1715.0000 C.Y.		8.0000	20.0000	150.00 %	13.0000	50.0000	62.50 %	13.0000	50.0000	62.50 %	50.0000	525.00 %
			13,720.00	34,300.00	20,580.00	22,295.00	85,750.00	8,575.00	22,295.00	85,750.00	8,575.00	85,750.00	72,030.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER ----- ----- 12TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, : STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
 TUMWATER WA 985017228 TUKWILA WA 981882953 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		10TH BIDDER		11TH BIDDER		12TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
57	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	7995.0000	S.F.	1.0000	0.0100	-99.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	
			7,995.00	79.95	-7,915.05	15,990.00	7,995.00	15,990.00	7,995.00	
58	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	1112.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	28.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	-42.86 %	33.0000	-5.71 %	
			38,920.00	31,136.00	-7,784.00	22,240.00	-16,680.00	36,696.00	-2,224.00	
59	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-20.00 %		-60.00 %		-60.00 %	
			15,000.00	12,000.00	-3,000.00	6,000.00	-9,000.00	6,000.00	-9,000.00	
60	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-20.00 %		-52.00 %		-52.00 %	
			25,000.00	20,000.00	-5,000.00	12,000.00	-13,000.00	12,000.00	-13,000.00	
61	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4									
	133.0000	L.F.	40.0000	16.0000	-60.00 %	15.0000	-62.50 %	16.0000	-60.00 %	
			5,320.00	2,128.00	-3,192.00	1,995.00	-3,325.00	2,128.00	-3,192.00	
62	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	250.0000	-16.67 %	243.0000	-19.00 %	125.0000	-58.33 %	
			900.00	750.00	-150.00	729.00	-171.00	375.00	-525.00	
63	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	3,500.0000	600.00 %	5,000.0000	900.00 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %	
			500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	500.00	
64	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3									
	3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	10,000.0000	150.00 %	12,000.0000	200.00 %	3,000.0000	-25.00 %	
			12,000.00	30,000.00	18,000.00	36,000.00	24,000.00	9,000.00	-3,000.00	
65	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			150,000.00	150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00		
66	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
67	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER ----- ----- 12TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, : STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
 TUMWATER WA 985017228 TUKWILA WA 981882953 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		10TH BIDDER		11TH BIDDER		12TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
68	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		0.00 %		-85.00 %				-90.00 %
			5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	-4,250.00	750.00	500.00		-4,500.00
69	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	S.Y.		-80.00 %		-84.00 %				-60.00 %
	1650.0000		5.0000	-6,600.00	1.0000	-6,930.00	0.8000	2.0000		-4,950.00
			8,250.00	-6,600.00	1,650.00	-6,930.00	1,320.00	3,300.00		-4,950.00
70	GEOMEMBRANE	S.Y.		-86.00 %		-96.00 %				-90.00 %
	1178.0000		50.0000	-50,654.00	7.0000	-56,544.00	2.0000	5.0000		-53,010.00
			58,900.00	-50,654.00	8,246.00	-56,544.00	2,356.00	5,890.00		-53,010.00
71	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER	S.Y.		-54.00 %		-88.00 %				-76.00 %
	275.0000		50.0000	-7,425.00	23.0000	-12,100.00	6.0000	12.0000		-10,450.00
			13,750.00	-7,425.00	6,325.00	-12,100.00	1,650.00	3,300.00		-10,450.00
72	ABANDONMENT OF PIEZOMETER	L.S.		-80.00 %		-90.00 %				-92.00 %
			25,000.00	-20,000.00	5,000.00	-22,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00		-23,000.00
73	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM	L.S.		-50.00 %		-80.00 %				-85.00 %
			100,000.00	-50,000.00	50,000.00	-80,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00		-85,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$5,607,918.00</u>	<u>-31.58%</u>	<u>\$3,837,084.95</u>	<u>-30.87%</u>	<u>\$3,876,518.00</u>	<u>\$3,948,628.00</u>	<u>-29.59%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$5,607,918.00</u>	<u>-31.58%</u>	<u>\$3,837,084.95</u>	<u>-30.87%</u>	<u>\$3,876,518.00</u>	<u>\$3,948,628.00</u>	<u>-29.59%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 13TH BIDDER ----- ----- 14TH BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
 SEATTLE WA 981084600 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-83.94 %			-44.34 %
			435,740.00	70,000.00	-365,740.00	242,539.37	-193,200.63	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	1.4100	ACRE	10,000.0000	10,000.0000	0.00 %	16,400.0000	64.00 %	
			14,100.00	14,100.00	0.00	23,124.00	9,024.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL							
	566.0000	L.F.	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.5000	-18.75 %	
			4,528.00	3,962.00	-566.00	3,679.00	-849.00	
4	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			450,000.00	450,000.00		450,000.00		
GRADING								
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	600.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	35.0000	16.67 %	23.0000	-23.33 %	
			18,000.00	21,000.00	3,000.00	13,800.00	-4,200.00	
6	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL							
	27580.0000	TON	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	11.9000	-20.67 %	
			413,700.00	275,800.00	-137,900.00	328,202.00	-85,498.00	
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION							
	14910.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			44,730.00	29,820.00	-14,910.00	29,820.00	-14,910.00	
DRAINAGE								
8	GRATE INLET TYPE 2							
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,700.0000	80.00 %	5,100.0000	240.00 %	
			3,000.00	5,400.00	2,400.00	10,200.00	7,200.00	
9	STREAMBED SEDIMENT							
	145.0000	TON	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	23.0000	-42.50 %	
			5,800.00	6,525.00	725.00	3,335.00	-2,465.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 13TH BIDDER ----- ----- 14TH BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
 SEATTLE WA 981084600 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE								
10	QUARRY SPALLS							
	50.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	100.0000	66.67 %	60.0000	0.00 %	
			3,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.							
	135.0000	L.F.	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	37.0000	23.33 %	
			4,050.00	2,700.00	-1,350.00	4,995.00	945.00	
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	194.0000	L.F.	28.0000	40.0000	42.86 %	123.0000	339.29 %	
			5,432.00	7,760.00	2,328.00	23,862.00	18,430.00	
STORM SEWER								
13	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.							
	110.0000	L.F.	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	91.0000	203.33 %	
			3,300.00	5,500.00	2,200.00	10,010.00	6,710.00	
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,800.0000	20.00 %	1,750.0000	16.67 %	
			1,500.00	1,800.00	300.00	1,750.00	250.00	
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.							
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	4,400.0000	46.67 %	5,000.0000	66.67 %	
			3,000.00	4,400.00	1,400.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	
16	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE							
	366.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			1,098.00	1,464.00	366.00	1,098.00	0.00	
17	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	196.0000	L.F.	45.0000	65.0000	44.44 %	106.0000	135.56 %	
			8,820.00	12,740.00	3,920.00	20,776.00	11,956.00	
18	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.							
	303.0000	L.F.	75.0000	1,100.0000	1,366.67 %	1,320.0000	1,660.00 %	
			22,725.00	333,300.00	310,575.00	399,960.00	377,235.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 13TH BIDDER ----- ----- 14TH BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638
 SEATTLE WA 981084600 PUYALLUP WA 983710162
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE								
19	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL							
	15.0000	C.Y.	65.0000	100.0000	53.85 %	575.0000	784.62 %	
			975.00	1,500.00	525.00	8,625.00	7,650.00	
20	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL							
	1020.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	535.0000	7.00 %	147.0000	-70.60 %	
			510,000.00	545,700.00	35,700.00	149,940.00	-360,060.00	
21	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL							
	261.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	1,120.0000	12.00 %	353.0000	-64.70 %	
			261,000.00	292,320.00	31,320.00	92,133.00	-168,867.00	
22	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - SHAFT CAP							
		L.S.			0.00 %		38.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,380.00	380.00	
23	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 4'-0" DIA. SHAFT							
	1230.0000	L.F.	500.0000	5.5000	-98.90 %	38.5000	-92.30 %	
			615,000.00	6,765.00	-608,235.00	47,355.00	-567,645.00	
24	CASING SHORING							
	30.0000	L.F.	500.0000	150.0000	-70.00 %	46.0000	-90.80 %	
			15,000.00	4,500.00	-10,500.00	1,380.00	-13,620.00	
25	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT CAP							
	35200.0000	LB.	1.1000	0.6500	-40.91 %	1.1000	0.00 %	
			38,720.00	22,880.00	-15,840.00	38,720.00	0.00	
26	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT							
	371900.0000	LB.	1.1000	0.6500	-40.91 %	0.4400	-60.00 %	
			409,090.00	241,735.00	-167,355.00	163,636.00	-245,454.00	
27	CSL ACCESS TUBE							
	7110.0000	L.F.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	
			71,100.00	35,550.00	-35,550.00	35,550.00	-35,550.00	
28	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SHAFT CAP							
	140.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	440.0000	-12.00 %	605.0000	21.00 %	
			70,000.00	61,600.00	-8,400.00	84,700.00	14,700.00	
29	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT							
	828.0000	C.Y.	300.0000	140.0000	-53.33 %	331.0000	10.33 %	
			248,400.00	115,920.00	-132,480.00	274,068.00	25,668.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 13TH BIDDER ----- ----- 14TH BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
 SEATTLE WA 981084600 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE								
30	LEAN CONCRETE FOR SHAFT							
	482.0000	C.Y.	300.0000	105.0000	-65.00 %	312.0000	4.00 %	
			144,600.00	50,610.00	-93,990.00	150,384.00	5,784.00	
31	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
32	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR							
	28.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	8,500.0000	112.50 %	6,750.0000	68.75 %	
			112,000.00	238,000.00	126,000.00	189,000.00	77,000.00	
33	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR PERFORMANCE TEST							
	3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,700.0000	13.33 %	5,000.0000	233.33 %	
			4,500.00	5,100.00	600.00	15,000.00	10,500.00	
34	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL							
	1500.0000	S.F.	50.0000	48.0000	-4.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			75,000.00	72,000.00	-3,000.00	75,000.00	0.00	
35	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL							
	1130.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	-28.57 %	
			39,550.00	39,550.00	0.00	28,250.00	-11,300.00	
SURFACING								
36	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	7000.0000	TON	16.0000	15.0000	-6.25 %	16.5500	3.44 %	
			112,000.00	105,000.00	-7,000.00	115,850.00	3,850.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
37	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,510.00	1,510.00		1,510.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 13TH BIDDER ----- ----- 14TH BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638
 SEATTLE WA 981084600 PUYALLUP WA 983710162
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
38	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	1510.0000	TON	95.0000	80.0000	-15.79 %	77.0000	-18.95 %	
			143,450.00	120,800.00	-22,650.00	116,270.00	-27,180.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
39	ESC LEAD							
	117.0000	DAY	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	976.0000	550.67 %	
			17,550.00	11,700.00	-5,850.00	114,192.00	96,642.00	
40	STREET CLEANING							
	900.0000	HR	110.0000	75.0000	-31.82 %	98.0000	-10.91 %	
			99,000.00	67,500.00	-31,500.00	88,200.00	-10,800.00	
41	SILT FENCE							
	1445.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	
			7,225.00	10,115.00	2,890.00	8,670.00	1,445.00	
42	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			500,000.00	500,000.00		500,000.00		
43	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	1.4100	ACRE	2,500.0000	2,500.0000	0.00 %	2,600.0000	4.00 %	
			3,525.00	3,525.00	0.00	3,666.00	141.00	
44	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	1445.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	
			7,225.00	10,115.00	2,890.00	4,335.00	-2,890.00	
TRAFFIC								
45	EXTRUDED CURB							
	596.0000	L.F.	7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %	5.0000	-28.57 %	
			4,172.00	2,980.00	-1,192.00	2,980.00	-1,192.00	
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	1413.0000	L.F.	30.0000	23.0000	-23.33 %	21.0000	-30.00 %	
			42,390.00	32,499.00	-9,891.00	29,673.00	-12,717.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 13TH BIDDER ----- ----- 14TH BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638
 SEATTLE WA 981084600 PUYALLUP WA 983710162
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10							
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	1,050.0000	-30.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,200.00	-300.00	1,050.00	-450.00	
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11							
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	1,050.0000	-30.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,200.00	-300.00	1,050.00	-450.00	
49	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	6.0000 EACH		35.0000	30.0000	-14.29 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	
			210.00	180.00	-30.00	180.00	-30.00	
50	PAINT LINE							
	2900.0000 L.F.		2.0000	0.3500	-82.50 %	0.3100	-84.50 %	
			5,800.00	1,015.00	-4,785.00	899.00	-4,901.00	
51	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	0.3000 HUND		1,000.0000	1,300.0000	30.00 %	1,230.0000	23.00 %	
			300.00	390.00	90.00	369.00	69.00	
52	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	2900.0000 L.F.		0.7500	0.2000	-73.33 %	0.0500	-93.33 %	
			2,175.00	580.00	-1,595.00	145.00	-2,030.00	
53	SIGN COVERING							
	967.0000 S.F.		10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %	2.0000	-80.00 %	
			9,670.00	6,769.00	-2,901.00	1,934.00	-7,736.00	
54	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	L.S.				-90.00 %		-7.00 %	
			100,000.00	10,000.00	-90,000.00	93,000.00	-7,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
55	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
	L.S.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	
56	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	1715.0000 C.Y.		8.0000	10.0000	25.00 %	7.4000	-7.50 %	
			13,720.00	17,150.00	3,430.00	12,691.00	-1,029.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 13TH BIDDER ----- ----- 14TH BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
 SEATTLE WA 981084600 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
57	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	7995.0000	S.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %
			7,995.00	7,995.00	0.00	7,995.00	7,995.00	0.00
58	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN							
	1112.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	32.0000	-8.57 %	29.0000	29.0000	-17.14 %
			38,920.00	35,584.00	-3,336.00	32,248.00	32,248.00	-6,672.00
59	STRUCTURE SURVEYING							
		L.S.			-66.67 %			-45.33 %
			15,000.00	5,000.00	-10,000.00	8,200.00	8,200.00	-6,800.00
60	ROADWAY SURVEYING							
		L.S.			-60.00 %			-68.00 %
			25,000.00	10,000.00	-15,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	-17,000.00
61	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4							
	133.0000	L.F.	40.0000	16.0000	-60.00 %	15.0000	15.0000	-62.50 %
			5,320.00	2,128.00	-3,192.00	1,995.00	1,995.00	-3,325.00
62	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE							
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	250.0000	-16.67 %	250.0000	250.0000	-16.67 %
			900.00	750.00	-150.00	750.00	750.00	-150.00
63	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	900.0000	80.00 %	9,500.0000	9,500.0000	1,800.00 %
			500.00	900.00	400.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,000.00
64	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3							
	3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	6,800.0000	70.00 %	16,000.0000	16,000.0000	300.00 %
			12,000.00	20,400.00	8,400.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	36,000.00
65	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			150,000.00	150,000.00		150,000.00	150,000.00	
66	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00	
67	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A043 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007661 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3397
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
 EMBANKMENT FAILURE
 08A043 (REV. 01-22-09)
 PROJECT : , ER-0901(462)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 5 2009

----- 13TH BIDDER ----- ----- 14TH BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
 SEATTLE WA 981084600 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS							
68	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-80.00 %		-99.98 %
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	1.00	-4,999.00
69	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	S.Y.			-70.00 %		-66.80 %
	1650.0000		5.0000	1.5000	-5,775.00	1.6600	-5,511.00
			8,250.00	2,475.00		2,739.00	
70	GEOMEMBRANE	S.Y.			-80.00 %		-66.00 %
	1178.0000		50.0000	10.0000	-47,120.00	17.0000	-38,874.00
			58,900.00	11,780.00		20,026.00	
71	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER	S.Y.			-70.00 %		-38.00 %
	275.0000		50.0000	15.0000	-9,625.00	31.0000	-5,225.00
			13,750.00	4,125.00		8,525.00	
72	ABANDONMENT OF PIEZOMETER	L.S.			-60.00 %		-29.07 %
			25,000.00	10,000.00	-15,000.00	17,732.00	-7,268.00
73	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM	L.S.			-80.00 %		-44.00 %
			100,000.00	20,000.00	-80,000.00	56,000.00	-44,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$5,607,918.00</u>	<u>\$4,182,369.00</u>	<u>-25.42%</u>	<u>\$4,408,649.37</u>	<u>-21.39%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$5,607,918.00</u>	<u>\$4,182,369.00</u>	<u>-25.42%</u>	<u>\$4,408,649.37</u>	<u>-21.39%</u>